INF

INFCIRC/89/Add.1
9 June 1967

V v GENERAL Distr,
“& V:V Original : ENGLISH
W

\ international Atomic Energy Agency

THE TEXTS OF THE MASTER CONTRACT ESTABLISHING A JOINT RESEARCH
CONTRACT PROGRAMME BETWEEN THE AGENCY AND THE UNITED STATES
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION AND OF RELATED INSTRUMENTS

ITI. Extension of the Joint Programme

The text 1) of Amendment No. 2 extending until 30 June 1969 the Master Contract establishing
a Joint Research Contract Programme between the Agency and the United States Atomic Energy Com-
mission 2) is reproduced in this document for the information of all Members.

1) The footnote to the text has been added in the present information circular.
2) INFCIRC/89, part L



p INFCIRC/89/Add.1.

MASTER CONTRACT FOR U.S. FINANCING OF AGENCY RESEARCH
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO

WHEREAS the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the United States
Atomic Energy Commission (hereinafter called the "Commission”) and the INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC
ENERGY AGENCY (hereinafter called the “Agency”) have entered into a contract dated the 30th day of
June, 1960 for the performance of research on atomic energy for peaceful purposes 2); and

WHEREAS the Commission and the Agency desire to revise paragraph 1 of Article IT of the
contract to provide for an extension of the term of the contract to and including June 30, 1969;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:
1. Paragraph 1 of Article 11 is revised to read as follows:

“1.  The term of this contract shall continue up to and including June 30, 1969; provided,
however, that the term may be extended for additional periods by mutual agreement.”

11.  All other provisions of the Master Contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the International Atomic Energy Agency and the United States Atomic
Energy Commission have executed this amendment.

THE INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY
AGENCY:

Vienna, 12 January 1967 (signed ) Sigvard Eklund
THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY
COMMISSION:

New York, 1 February 1967 (ségned ) Sheldon Meyers
Contracting Officer

2) INFCIRC/89, part L.



